

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1097/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in FAO No.
710/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH(DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for declaring petnr. as Major and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr.A.K.Raina, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Kaul, Adv.
For Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In this case, the claimants have already paid a
compensation of Rs.50,000/- with 9% interest p.a. In the facts
and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate that the
Insurance Company should pay another sum of Rs.2 lacs in full
and final settlement of the claim of the claimants. Let that
amount be paid within six weeks from today.

With these observations, this Special Leave Petition
is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master